

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

201	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the 9 Portage High School girls bowling team.
	Moseley
_	, read first time and referred to Committee on



20192867

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

1	A HOUSE RESOLUTION congratulating the 2019 Portage
2	High School girls bowling team.
3	Whereas, The 2019 Portage High School girls bowling team
4	won the state championship on February 2, 2019, in Anderson,
5	Indiana;
6	Whereas, The team went undefeated, 11-0, in conference play
7	winning the sectional, regional, semistate, and state titles;
8	Whereas, Portage senior Jade Keller picked up a spare on a
9	6-7-9-10 split in the ninth frame to overcome a significant
10	deficit against Huntington North High School;
11	Whereas, Portage senior Makayla Himden followed up with
12	a strong showing in the 10th frame, and the Portage High
13	School Indians defeated the Vikings 167-156;
14	Whereas, Ms. Himden led the state and the championship
15	with a 215 average and was selected as the mental attitude
16	award winner;
17	Whereas, Portage coach Debbie Gossett led the Indians to
18	their second straight state title;
19	Whereas, The support of assistant coach Mike Plauce, fellow
20	players, friends, and family helped the girls bowling team
21	succeed during tough competitions; and
22	Whereas, The 2019 Portage High School girls bowling team
23	state champions are: Alyssa Unger, Tinley Fasel, Lauren Smith,



2019

1	Kayla Marr, Julia Boer, Jade Keller, and Makayla Himden:
2	Therefore,
3	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
4	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
5	the Senate concurring:
6	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
7	congratulates the 2019 Portage High School girls bowling team
8	on its state championship win.
9	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
10	Representatives transmit copies of this resolution to Portage
11	High School bowling coach Debbie Gossett.



2019 HC 1068/DI 133